## Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

#### **CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET**

1. File Number: <b>38077</b>	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office: <b>02</b>	5. GMD: <b>02</b>
6. Status: Approved Deni	ed by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 11/9/20
8a. Applicant(s)  New to system □	Person ID Add Seq#	8c. WUC New to sy	stem □	Person ID <u>57226</u> Add Seq# <u>1</u>
8b. Landowner(s) New to system   PHILLIP & JOANNE BUR 23632 NW 60TH ST BUHLER KS 67522-9646	Person ID 57226 Add Seq# 1		JOANNE CHANGE	Person IDAdd Seq#
9. Documents and Enclosure(s):   DV  Anti-Reverse Meter	Seal	⊠ N & P Form	☑ Water Tube   ☑ I	Driller Copy ⊠ H & E Letter
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _		
			Date Prepared: <b>11/9/</b> Date Entered:	<b>/20</b> By: <b>EKF</b> By:

File No. 38077		11.	County	: HV	Ва	asin: Li	ttle Aı	rkansa	s Riv	er		S	tream:							Fo	rmation (	Code: 19	90 Special	Jse: <b>029</b>	
12. Points of Diversion CHK MOD DEL PDIV ENT Qualific	er		S	Т	R	ID	,	N	'W		Com	ment	(AKA I	Line)					y	A Rate gpm		uantity af	Overlap PD File		
ENT LOT 1 (	E2 S	W)	19	22	3W		1,1	13	3,56	3						800	THE STATE OF THE S	84		285		78	22691 & 414		
DEL 102 LOT 1 (	E2 S	W)	19	22	3W	01	1,1	13	3,56	3						800		84		285		78	22691 & 414	95	
															in.										
				71							1 14											T			
13. Storage: Rate				NF	Qua	antity _					ac/ft	A	ddition	al Rat	e				NF	Addi	tional Qu	antity _		ac/f	ft
14. Limitation: 14																									
15. 5YR Allocation: Alloc			V Wis		-176	Tall I	10.76					N E	18,11		-			21490	100	FFE.			As The Water		
16. Place of Use CHK					N	IE1/4			NW1/4 SW1/4					SE1/4			Total	Owner	Chgʻ	? Overlap Files					
MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T	R		ID	NE		SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4						
CHK 9216 19 22			01																		8b	NAM	IE & 22691	& 4149	95
											***			*								ADD	RESS		
											19														
													-16												, Orto
					1.5								-73				3								
Base Acres: Y. Comments:	ear:		1	Minimu	m Reas	sonable	Quar	ntity:																	

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



#### STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ SE						F	File No	. 3807	7									REC 9	EIVED
2. Name and address of Applicant: Phillip Burckhart  23632 NW 60 <sup>th</sup> St., Buhler, KS 67522  Phone Number: (316) 258-6753	. Applica	ation is he	ereby r	nade f	or appi	roval o	of the C	hief E	nginee	er to ch	nange t	the (ch	eck or	ne or b	oth):		Staff	VOV 0	9 2020
2. Name and address of Applicant: Phillip Burckhart  23632 NW 60 <sup>th</sup> St., Buhler, KS 67522  Phone Number: (316) 258-6753	under	the water	right v	which is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation in	n acco	ordance	e with t	he cor	nditions	s desc	Di cribed b	visjon pelow.	ord Fie	eld Office
23632 NW 60 <sup>th</sup> St., Buhler, KS 67522 Phone Number: (316) 258-6753	The so	ource of s	upply i	s:		⊠ G	round	water			Surfac	ce wate	er						Resource
Phone Number: (316) 258-6753 Email address: pjburckhart@gmail.com  Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Phillip Burckhart  23632 NW 60 <sup>th</sup> St., Buhler, KS 67522  Phone Number: (316) 258-6753 Email address: pjburckhart@gmail.com  3. The presently authorized place of use is:  Owner of Land NAME: Phillip & Joanne Burckhart  ADDRESS: 23632 NW 60 <sup>th</sup> St., Buhler, KS 67522  (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)  NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ NE¾ NW¼ SW⅓ SE¼  19 22S 3W NE¾ NW⅓ SW⅓ SE⅓ NE⅓ NW⅓ SE⅓  If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:  Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE  ADDRESS:  (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)					CIVI SOLD TO		urckha	art											7.96
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Phillip Burckhart  23632 NW 60 <sup>th</sup> St., Buhler, KS 67522  Phone Number: (316) 258-6753	O STATE OF THE REAL PROPERTY.	( The last of the				22								2			D.E.		
23632 NW 60 <sup>th</sup> St., Buhler, KS 67522 Phone Number: (316) 258-6753														mail.co	m				
Phone Number: (316) 258-6753							onden	t: Phil	lip Bur	ckhart		VIII	770	400			178		
3. The presently authorized place of use is:  Owner of Land NAME: Phillip & Joanne Burckhart  ADDRESS: 23632 NW 60 <sup>th</sup> St., Buhler, KS 67522  (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)  NE% NW% SW% SE% NE% NW% SE% NW% SE% NE% NW% SE% NW% SE% NW% SE% NE% NW% SE% NE% NW% SE% NW% NW% NW% SE% NW% NW% NW% NW% NW% NW% NW% NW% NW% NW	And I would be			THE RESERVE		22													
Owner of Land NAME: Phillip & Joanne Burckhart  ADDRESS: 23632 NW 60 <sup>th</sup> St., Buhler, KS 67522  (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)  NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½  NE½ NW½ SE½  NE½ NW½ SE½  NE½ NW½ SE½  NE¾ NW½ SE½									Email	addre	ss: pjt	urckha	art@gr	mail.co	m				
ADDRESS: 23632 NW 60 <sup>th</sup> St., Buhler, KS 67522  (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)  NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ NW½ N							Till !												
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)    NE½   NW¼   SW¼   SE½   NE¾   NW¼   SW¾   SE½   NE¾   NW¼   SW¾   SE½   NE¾   NW¾   SW¾   SE¾   NE¾   NW¾   SW¾   NW¾   SW¾   SE¾   NE¾   NW¾   SW¾   SE¾   NE¾   NW¾   NW¾   SW¾   NW¾   NW¾   SW¾   NW¾   NW¾   NW¾   SW¾   NW¾   N	Owner											9.7 59	ollore						
NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ NW½ NW½ SE½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW				ALCOHOLD IN THE			V/					DEW !	O Dais	<del>da -</del>	The T				
Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ N	(If there	e is more ti	nan one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)		1.00	Listage		Division.	G-State	-	erelia e
19 22S 3W 47 55 New Sew New Se				NE							40+	SV	4012					TOTAL ACRES	
. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:  Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE  ADDRESS:  (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)	TRANSFER STATE		NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	10.07	NW1/4	-011/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	
Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS:  (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)  NE½ NW¼ SW½ SE½	19 22	S 3W									47		55				07/01/		102
Owner of Land NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS:  (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)  NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½	in the same				V.S.				1436				y Ka				11.57		
	Owner	r of Land	NA ADDRI	AME: ESS:	NO CH	HANGE	E				rene.	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to				
Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NWÉ NW½ SE½ NWÉ NWÀ SE½ NWÉ NWÀ SEX NWÉ NWÀ SEX NWÉ NWÀ SEX NWÉ NWÉ NWÀ SEX NWÉ				NE	Ξ1/4		240	NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4			SI	Ε1/4	1944	TOTAL
	Sec. Tw	p. Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
	1000			1	(4-16)	M. S													
							Sales of	49.1.19					eas.		7			3 - 11 - 1	1981.12
					3(2)	2107	213	1-left)	ARTY JE	85.1	S CAL	W S		V 10		lor paren	F 127		
For Office Use Only: Code Fee \$ 100 TR # Receipt Date Check # 1/89		laks of the					LLion			1976	L PART				ALLEGAR	Tried)	4		200

of Section		Quarter of the		Quar	ter of the	Lot 1 (	E/2-SW)	Quarte
	19	, Township	22	Sout	h, Range		3W	(E/W
n Harvey		y, Kansas, 1150						
		<b>Authorized Quantity</b>						
		o. <u>D1</u> GF		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR				:)
		This point will be chang						And the second of the second
Proposed point of	f diversion: (Co	omplete only if chan	ge is requeste	d or if exis	sting point	is better	described	by GPS)
		Quarter of the						and the same of th
of Section	19	, Township	22	Sout	h, Range		3W	(E/W
		y, Kansas, 1113						
		Proposed Quantity _						
STATE OF STA		☐ Geo Center List of		Share I will be a second				
Presently authorize	zed point of div	version:		***				
		Quarter of the		Oua	ter of the			Quarte
		Quarter of the , Township						
		ty, Kansas,						
		Authorized Quantity						
A SUBSTITUTE OF THE PARTY OF TH		o GF	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY					
		This point will be chang						
		omplete only if chan						
		Quarter of the						
		, Township						
n	Count	y, Kansas,	feet North		feet West	of Southe	east corner of	of section.
Proposed Rate		Proposed Quantity_		Propos	sed well dep	th (feet) _		
This point is: A	dditional Well	George List	other water right	ts that will	use this poi	nt		
The changes herei	n are desired fo	or the following reason	ns?					
(piease de specific)	iviove well 50'	W - screens plugged	on fice 300	200	100 No	rth	200	300
JIM WOII	hole log attached	? Yes Waldwes	ources ET	шшшш	milmi		mhunhunh	<u> </u>
f a well, is the test h		Division of Water	E					
f a well, is the test h				THE RESIDENCE	and the second second			=
f a well, is the test has the change(s) (was	s)(will be) comple	eted by?	_		and the second second	- 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		
The change(s) (was	s)(will be) comple	eted by?	_		and the second second	- 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	1 + 1	
The change(s) (was	s)(will be) comple	eted by?	_		and the second second	- 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		
The change(s) (was	s)(will be) comple	eted by?	_		and the second second	- 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		
The change(s) (was ASAP  f the point of divers	s)(will be) comple	eted by?	200		and the second second	- 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		200
The change(s) (was ASAP  f the point of divers	s)(will be) comple	eted by?	100	-	+   -   -   -   -	-	·   +   ·	200
The change(s) (was ASAP  f the point of divers (a) What are you g	s)(will be) comple	eted by?	100	-	+   -   -   -   -	-		200
The change(s) (was ASAP  f the point of divers (a) What are you g	s)(will be) comple sion is a well: going to do with the	ne old well?	100	-	+   -   -   -   -	-	·   +   ·	200
(please be specific) bld well If a well, is the test h The change(s) (was ASAP If the point of divers (a) What are you g Plug it (b) When will this b	s)(will be) comple sion is a well: going to do with the	ne old well?	100 West 0	-	+   -   -   -   -	-	·   +   ·	200 
The change(s) (was ASAP  If the point of divers  If th	s)(will be) comple sion is a well: going to do with the oe done? When r	ne old well?	100 West 0	-	+   -   -   -   -	-	·   +   ·	200
The change(s) (was ASAP  If the point of divers In the point are you go I the point are you go I the point will this be I the point of divers I the point	s)(will be) comple sion is a well: going to do with the pe done? When re	ne old well?	100 West 0	-	+   -   -   -   -	-	·   +   ·	200 
The change(s) (was ASAP  If the point of divers In the point are you go I the point are you go I the point will this be I the point of divers I the point	s)(will be) comple sion is a well: going to do with the oe done? When r	ne old well?	100 West 0	-	+   -   -   -   -	-	·   +   ·	200 
The change(s) (was ASAP  If the point of divers  (a) What are you go Plug it  (b) When will this book Groundwater Maattached?	s)(will be) completion is a well: going to do with the pe done? When rear an agement Displays No	ne old well?	100 West 0 H	-	+   -   -   -   -	-	·   +   ·	100 = 100 = 100
The change(s) (was ASAP  If the point of divers  (a) What are you g  Plug it  (b) When will this b  Groundwater Ma attached? Ye  Assisted by T. Boes	s)(will be) completion is a well: going to do with the pe done? When reanagement Dispersion No.	ne old well?	100 West 0 H	-   +   -   +   -   +   +             -   +   -   +	+   -   -	-	·   +   ·	200 

groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

your property lines

sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from

14. If the proposed gro	oundwater point of diversion is	300 or fewer feet from	n the existing point of di	version, complete the follow	wing:
	ersigned represent all owners o	of the currently author must sign this applica		ntified in this application?	
affected if this	ership interest of any owner of sapplication is approved as red on the large of the			tified in this application be	e adversely
	tion is not approved expeditious ☐ No (If no, all owners	sly, will there be subst must sign this applica		rty, public health or safety?	)
or a change in place of	oses a surface water change in f use, the application must be s d statement authorizing represe	igned by all owners of			
age and the owner, their behalf, in rega	ng first duly sworn upon r the spouse of the owner, ards to the water right(s) to pplication are true, correct	or a duly authoriz to which this appl	ed agent of the own	er(s) to make this app	lication on
Dated at	Halstead	, Kansas, this	6 <sup>th</sup> day of	November , 2	0 <u>20</u> .
Dl'm'	10 +				
Phillip B	uchail	A CHARLEST AND AND	Mystern settler et 3		
	(Owner)			(Spouse)	
CAC MALESTANIA BL	Phillip Burkhart	ar dhaniaethaile		es d'in eclare lavaires d'	169
	(Please Print)		(1	Please Print)	
	(Ourser)	ich lie Pleesendisch		(Cnouse)	
	(Owner)			(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)	CONTRACTOR	(1	Please Print)	58+
	WOV 6 6 2020		X Section 1		
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	(Owner)			(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)		(	Please Print)	
State of Kansas		△ NOTAR	Y PUBLIC - State of Kan	sas	
County of HARV			REBECCA WILSO ly Appt. Exp. 06 11 20	022	-11
I hereby certify the	at the foregoing application	was signed in my	presence and sworn	to before me this	H day of
	Bonnes of Man		) (	1011200	
		1	There	Jotany Public	)
My Commission Expire	es 06 11 2022			totally I ublic	
	ICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED os, if necessary, must be included;				
and appropriate lee must t	South 10				
F1	Shirt Aller Bottle	FEE SCHEDUL			Lancar
	ange the place of use or the po elow: Make checks payable to:			companied by the applicati	on ree set
(1) Application	n to change a point of diversion	300 feet or less			. \$100
	n to <mark>change a point of diversion</mark> n to change the place of use				
	Kalharouto Asoling		RE	CEIVED	
CHELSI SNOOGRAS					
My Appointment Expl	CLEAN A TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR OF TH		NOV	0.9 2020	

Stafford Field Office
Division of Water Resources

File No. 38077

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

#### SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov Witl	s Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708 visions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A.</i> 82a-708 the exception of those conditions expressly contained here limitations of File No.	701 et. seq., and rules and regular	tions promulgated thereunder,
1.	A change application was received on	requesting that the er be changed as described in the	place of use and / or point of application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the au on the topographic map accompanying the application to c	uthorized place(s) of use shall be I hange the place of use.   Application	ocated substantially as shown able 🔲 Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	this summary order shall be located	source or sources of water as ted within a foot
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	ly corrected to be more accurate  Applicable Not Applicable	ly described using the Global
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion.	be located more than	feet from the previously
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a tube or other device suitable for making water level n accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13.	neasurements shall be installed,	gallons per minute or more, a operated and maintained in
7.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall pro December 31, 202, or before the first use of water, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and rewater diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 for Applicable Not Applicable	whichever occurs first. The water through 5-1-12. As required by eport the reading of the water flow	r flow meter shall be installed, K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, meter and the total quantity of
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 ☐ the aworks for diversion has been completed, on the form provided Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	applicant shall notify the Chief En	gineer that construction of the
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the require	red notice. Applicable	☐ Not Applicable
10.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other for with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintain Applicable	ole of preventing pollution of the so	ource of the water supply. The
11.	Additional Conditions are attached.  Yes No	0 0 2020	
12.	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A. water appropriated under the above-referenced file numb limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sum Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promul result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amwater or appropriation right or any other enforcement actio	er are responsible for compliance mary Order, a <b>nd with applicable p</b> gated thereundern frailater to som ended, and/or the suspension or r	with its terms, conditions and brovisions of the Kansas Water
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE I	
If you Eng Agrifiled adm day revi File Leg 665	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be divitin 15 days of service of this Order and a request for hinistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 is pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS in 1902. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.  For Use by Register of Deeds	By: Application AF SUMMARY ORI	PPROVED AND DER ISSUED
	y di dod 2) riegiata, e. 20010		1191/2020
		by Chest Shodged Signature:	danass)
	RECEIVED		Notary Public
	NOA 6 8 5050	My commission expires:	CHELSI SNODGRASS  CHELSI SNODGRASS  May 13, 2024
DW	R 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	e 4	File No. 38077

#### Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2 Abandoned Well Plugging Agreement

Stafford Field Office 300 S. Main Street Stafford, KS 67578-1521



Phone: 620-234-5311 Fax: 620-234-6900 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

November 9th, 2020

Phillip & Joanne Burckhart 23632 NW 60<sup>th</sup> ST Buhler KS, 67522-9646

Re: Water Right, File No(s). 38077

Dear Water Right Owner:

Enclosed is the order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number(s).

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions and limitations specified in this approval for change. An acceptable water flow meter must be installed on your well before any water is applied as authorized under this change approval. A copy of the approved list of <u>Certified Water Flowmeters</u> as well as the regulations regarding the installation of flowmeters, measurement tubes and check valves can be found at <u>www.ksda.gov/includes/document\_center/dwr/Forms/ApprovalPack.pdf</u>. If you do not have access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced information.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Any abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Jeff Lanterman

Water Commissioner

Enclosures

pc: Water Rights Section

Groundwater Management District No.

#2

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

On this **9th** day of **November**, **2020**, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right, File No. **38077**, dated **November 9th**, **2020** was mailed via First Class U.S. mail to the following:

Phillip & Joanne Burckhart 23632 NW 60<sup>th</sup> ST Buhler KS,67522-9646

A copy of the letter was sent to the following:

GMD<sub>2</sub>

Staff

Darling Drilling Company Telephone (620) 662-7901 3916 W. 56<sup>th</sup> Ave. Hutchinson, Ks. 67501

#### **DRILLER'S TEST LOG**

Date: 10/28/2020 Name: Phil Burckhart Address: Buhler, KS County: Harvey

Section: 19 Township: 22S Quarter: SW Range: 3W

DECLE LA	FOOTAGE				
From	To	DESCRIPTION OF STRATA			
0	3	Top soil			
3	35	Brown clay			
35	40	Brown clay- silty			
40	45	Gray clay	W		E
45	50	Fine sand			L
50	65	Fine sand, caliche-gray clay streaks			
65	75	Small-fine sand			
75	80	Small sand			HE CAN
80	85	Fine sand			
85	100	Small sand			
100	119	Small sand w/ pieces of blue-ish green shale		5	
119	120	Tan clay		Static water level:	
				Depth of well:	
				Type & size of casing	g:
				Plain: to	
				Perf: to	
				Gravel pack interval	ls:
				Grout material: to	
				Contamination: no	ne
				Direction from well:	
MARKE		E A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT		Casing above surfac	e:
	No. 10			Bore hole:	
				Remarks:	
					THE REAL PROPERTY.
				·	

RECEIVED

NOV 0.9 2020

INPUTS	
Target Section Definition	
Section	19
Township	22
Range	3
Range Direction	W
Target Point Coordinates (NA	D27 or NAD83)
Target Longitude	-97.696462 N
Target Latitude	38 118880

NAD83

#### **Load Data and Compute**

#### Instructions

- 1. Enter values for section, township, range and range direction.
- 2. Enter NAD27 or NAD83 longitude and latitude of target point.
- 3. Click "Load Data and Compute" button.
- 4. Use feet distances corresponding to datum of target point.

#### Longitude changed Latitude changed

#'s 41495, 38077, 22691 irrigation well

UTM - NAD83

4219808 614264.5

10/29/2020

RECEIVED

NOV 0 9 2020

Stafford Field Office
Division of Water Resources

	Loaded Section From LEOBASE usin	
Corner	Corner Latitudes	Corner Longitudes
SW	38.11574831	-97.70187674
NW	38.13030516	-97.70181572
NE	38.13038127	-97.68426820
SE	38.11582442	-97.68425228
Degrees	s Longitude per Foot	3.47597340E-06
Degrees	s Latitude per Foot	2.74603451E-06
Target	Point Distances from C	orners using NAD83
Corner	Feet North(+)/South(-)	Feet East(-)/West(+)
SW	1140	-1558
NW	-4161	-1540
NE	-4188	3508
SE	1113	3513

	Loaded Section	Data
	From LEOBASE usin	ng NAD27
Corner	Corner Latitudes	Corner Longitudes
SW	38.11573800	-97.70155300
NW	38.13029500	-97.70149200
NE	38.13037100	-97.68394500
SE	38.11581400	-97.68392900
Degrees	s Longitude per Foot	3.47597291E-06
Degrees	s Latitude per Foot	2.74598553E-06
Targe	t Point Distances from C	orners using NAD27
Corner	Feet North(+)/South(-)	Feet East(-)/West(+)
SW	1144	-1465
NW	-4157	-1447
NE	-4185	3601
SE	1117	3606

	Difference (NAD83 Mi	nus NAD27)
Corner	Corner Latitudes	Corner Longitudes
SW	0.00001031	-0.00032374
NW	0.00001016	-0.00032372
NE	0.00001027	-0.00032320
SE	0.00001042	-0.00032328
	Difference (NAD83 Mi	nus NAD27)
Corner	Feet North(+)/South(-)	Feet East(-)/West(+)
SW	-3.77491588	-93.13629542
NW	-3.62572680	-93.13054410
NE	-3.66529085	-92.98165420
SE	-3.81447993	-93.00466998

### Property Details for PID: 0400541900000006000

Shareable link to Property

Information :

https://www.kansasgis.org

/orka/permalinkprop.cfm?parcelid=0400541900000006000

Shareable link

to Map:

https://www.kansasgis.org

/orka/permalink.cfm?parcelld=0400541900000006000

QuickRef ID:

R3287

Owner Name

BURCKHART, PHILLIP & JOANNE

Location:

00000 NW 60TH ST, Buhler, KS 67522

Abbreviated Boundary Description:

S19, T22, R03W, ACRES 102.4, S1980 SW1/4 EXC BEG 1285.21E SW COR SW1/4, NLY706.16, WLY207, NLY461, ELY385, SLY176, SWLY320, W11, SWLY705.47, W TO

POB, LESS ROW

#### **Owner Information:**

Owner

BURCKHART, PHILLIP & JOANNE

Mailing Address

23632 NW 60TH ST BUHLER, KS 67522-9646

#### **Property Information:**

Type

Agricultural Use

Status

Active

Taxing Unit

126

Neighborhood

Code

191